

## भारतीय चिकित्सा पद्धति राष्ट्रीय आयोग

आयुष मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार कार्यालयः 61-65, संस्थानिक क्षेत्र, जनकपुरी,डी.ब्लाक नई दिल्ली -110058

**National Commission for Indian System of Medicine** 

Ministry of Ayush, Govt. of India

OFFICE: 61-65, INSTITUTIONAL AREA, JANAKPURI, D-BLOCK NEW DELHI-110058

दुरमाय/ Phone समापति / Chairman: 28525156 सचिव / Secretary: 28525847 कार्यालय /Office: 28525464 / Registration: 28522519 फैक्स / Fax: 28520878 www.ncismindia.org

secretary@ncismindia.org

क्रमांक/ Ref. No.- 3/2023/MARB/General Matters

दिनांक/Dated: 27.06.2023

Τø,

The All Principal/Dean/Director All Colleges of Ayurveda, Unani, Siddha & Sowa-rigpa

Subject: - Submission of vacation schedule - reg.

Sir.

With reference to the subject mentioned above, you are hereby asked to send the vacation schedule declared for the teaching staff and non-teaching staff of your College if any, with the scheduled roaster to the undersigned within 3 days (before 30.06.2023, 4.00 pm) on the receipt of this letter.

(Dr. Raghurama Bhatta U.)

President, Medical Assessment and Rating Board for Indian System of Medicine

Copy to:-

Dr. Raghurama (NCISM) U Dr. Raghurama District शिंदा बोर्ड Chairperson, National Commission for Indian System of Medicine, New Delhiet 10058. चिकित्सी आकर्तन और रेटिंग बोर्ड Guard file ssessment and Rating Board for I.S.M.

2. Guard file

President, Medical Assessment and Rating Board of Town.
भारतीय चिकित्सा पद्धति राष्ट्रीय आयोग
National Commission for Indian System of Medicine
नई दिल्ली/New Delhi-110058

(Dr. Raghurama Bhatta U.) President, Medical Assessment and Rating Board for Indian System of Medicine (NCISM)

